

Schedule of Fees

Painting CPC30211 Certificate III in Painting and Decorating

Student Name		Employer Name	
Fee Eligibility	 □ Student is a Queensland resident or □ Student is not a Queensland resident □ Student is under the age of 21 years (fee free training) □ Concessional Subsidy (low income 'health care card' or identifies as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander) □ Is the student over the age of 21 years (Standard funding applies) □ School Based Apprentice (no fees) Year 12 is expected to be completed in 20 		
Contribution fees to be paid if over the age of 21 years	□ Student (at enrolment of unit/s) □ Employer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s)		
Student Signature		Employer Signature (if fees paid by)	
Date		Date	

■ HUTCHIES TRAINING VERSION 04 – 10/04/2019 – RTO 32409 1 OF 4



Fee Breakdown

Task		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60)	Concessional Subsidy Rate (0.64c)40%
Task 1 Introduction to	the Construction Industry			
CPCCOHS2001A	Apply OHS requirements, policies and procedures in the construction industry	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCM1012A	Work effectively and sustainably in the construction industry	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCM1013A	Plan and organise work	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCM1014A	Conduct workplace communication	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCM1015A	Carry out measurements and calculations	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCM2001A	Use carpentry tools and equipment	96	\$153.60	\$61.44
Total		196	\$313.60	\$125.44
Task 2 Working Safely	y at Heights			
CPCCCM2010B	Working safely at heights	8	\$12.80	\$5.12
CPCCCM2008B	Erect and dismantle restricted height scaffolding	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
CPCCPB3026B	Erect and maintain trestle and plank systems	10	\$16.00	\$6.40
Total		58	\$92.80	\$37.12
Task 3 Operate Eleva	ted Work Platforms			
CPCCCM3001C	Operate elevated work platforms	32	\$51.20	\$20.48
Total		32	\$51.20	\$20.48
Task 4 Painting & Dec	corating Materials, Tools & Equipment			
CPCCPD2011A	Handling painting & decorating materials	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
CPCCPD2013A	Remove & replace doors & door & window components	8	\$12.80	\$5.12
CPCCPD3031A	Implement safe lead paint & asbestos work practices in the painting industry	24	\$38.40	\$15.36
Total		72	\$115.20	\$46.08
Task 5 Preparation &	Paint Applications Processes			



Task		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60)	Concessional Subsidy Rate (0.64c)40%
CPCCPD2012A	Use painting tools and decorating equipment	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
CPCCPD3021A	Prepare surfaces for painting	32	\$51.20	\$20.48
CPCCPD3022A	Apply paint by brush and roller	64	\$102.40	\$40.96
CPCCPD3024A	Apply paint by spray	64	\$102.40	\$40.96
Total		200	\$320.00	\$128.00
Task 6 Matching Speci	fied Paint Colour			
CPCCPD3025A	Match specified paint colour	100	\$160.00	\$64.00
Total		100	\$160.00	\$64.00
Task 7 Applying Stains	& Clear Timber Finishes			
CPCCPD3026A	Apply stain and clear timber finishes	32	\$51.20	\$20.48
Total		32	\$51.20	\$20.48
Task 8 Application of T	exture Coating			
CPCCPD3023A	Apply texture coat paint finishes by brush, roller & spray	32	\$51.20	\$20.48
CPCCSP3003A (E)	Apply trowelled texture coat finishes	80	\$128.00	\$51.20
Total		112	\$179.20	\$71.68
Task 9 Specialised Pro	tective Coatings			
CPCCPD3029A (E)	Remove graffiti and apply protective coatings	24	\$38.40	\$15.36
CPCCPD3030B (E)	Apply protective paint coating systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
CPCCPD3033A (E)	Apply intumescent coatings	50	\$80.00	\$32.00
Total		104	\$166.40	\$66.56
Task 10 Specialised De	ecorative Finishes			
CPCCPD3028A	Apply decorative paint finishes	96	\$153.60	\$61.44
CPCCPD3034A (E)	Apply advanced decorative paint finishes	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Total		136	\$217.60	\$87.04



Task Task 11 Wallpaper and	Lining	Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60)	Concessional Subsidy Rate (0.64c)40%
Task II Walipapei aliu			ı	
CPCCPD3027A	Apply wallpaper	48	\$76.80	\$30.72
CPCCPD3032A (E)	Apply advanced wallpaper techniques	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
Total		78	\$124.80	\$49.92
Task 12 Estimating Cos	sts for Painting & Decorating Works			
CPCCCM2003B	Calculate and cost of construction work	22	\$35.20	\$14.08
BSBSMB406 (E)	Manage small business finances	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
Total		82	\$131.20	\$52.48